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POOLE HARBOUR COMMISSIONERS
LOCAL NOTICE TO MARINERS
POOLE HARBOUR

No. 1072019 14" March 2019

POOLE BRIDGE LIFTING
SHEDULE

On behalf of Poole Borough Council, Mariners are advised that there will be a reduced bridge lift
schedule on Saturday 16t of March.

Poole Bridge lift times, Twin Sails to lift second, unless
only outbound vessels. Please contact Bridge
Operator for confirmation of the lift.

05:30
06:30
07:30
09:30
10:30
12:30
14:30
16:30
18:30

For further information call “Poole Bridge” on VHF channel 12.

Mariners are reminded that Radar, AlS, CCTV, telephone and VHF channels are recorded.

Captain B P Murphy
Harbour Master

ALL LOCAL NOTICES TO MARINERS ARE AVAILABLE ON THE PHC WEBSITE: www.phc.co.uk
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